CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	03330
Breitard Landscape Defailers	9000076642991 -03/11/0201029010 ******78.75 *****78.75
	Art of Inc. File
2555 WOZ-26417	Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Search
Signature Requested by 9/1/ Name 9/1/ Name Date Walk-In Will Pick Up 174 Ponder's Printing - Thornessville, GA 8/00	Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval Courier



FILED

2002 SEP 17 PM 12: 54

SEURE INN : UP STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

September 11, 2002

CAPITAL CONNECTION INC. 417 E. VIRGINIA STREET SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: BREVARD LANDSCAPE DETAILERS, INC. Ref. Number: W02000026417

We have received your document for BREVARD LANDSCAPE DETAILERS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 902A00052119

~orrected



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

FILED 2002 SEP 17 PM 12: 54 SECRET ACT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

-

1 . . .

.

et al construction de la constru

OF

BREVARD LANDSCAPE DETAILERS, INC.

The undersigned, for the purposed of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act. hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Brevard Landscape Detailers, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principal office of this Corporation is 875 Yellow Pine Ave., Rockledge, FL 32955

The registered office of this Corporation is 108 First Street, Merritt Island, FL 32953

ARTICLE III

This corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date of the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE V

This corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, which shall be designated "common stock".

ARTICLE VI

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common stock.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Janet L. Pearson, 108 First Street, Merritt Island, FL 32953

ARTICLE VIII

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

Chris Isom, 875 Yellow Pine Ave., Rockledge, FL 32955, President

Donald B. Pearson, 822 Seventh Street, Merritt Island, FL 32953, Vice President

ARTICLE IX

The names and addresses of the initial officers of this corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

President: Chris Isom, 875 Yellow Pine Ave., Rockledge, FL 32953 Vice President: Donald B. Pearson, 822 Seventh Street, Merritt Island, FL 32953

ARTICLE X

Every stockholder, upon the sale of any shares or securities of the Corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribe to shares of this Corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE XI

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment to them and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on September 5, 2002.



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, the officers duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to administer oaths and took acknowledgements, personally appeared <u>Chris Isom and Donald B. Pearson</u> to me known and known to me to be the persons described in the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged before me that they executed the same for the purpose stated therein. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County

last aforesaid, this <u>soft</u> day of <u>splembr</u> 2002.

- ----

Notary Public in and for

the State of Florida

Betty A. Hughes MY COMMISSION # DD009065 EXPIRES March 16, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, ING

FILED

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE SEP 17 PM 12:54 FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, SECRETARY OF STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, florida Statutes, The following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

FIRST, Brevard Landscape Detailers, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated by the Articles of Incorporation in Merritt Island, County of Brevard, State of Florida, has named Janet L. Pearson, located at 108 First Street, Merritt Island, Florida 32953, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Janet L. Pearson